
ILOILO STATE UNIVERSITY OF FISHERIES SCIENCE AND TECHNOLOGY 
THE OFFICE OF BIDS AND AWARDS COMMITTEE 

llaya Poblacion, Barotac Nuevo, lloilo | email: iscofbncampusbac@gmail.com 
website: iscof.edu.ph | Contact No. +63-908-254-2324 

ISUFST 
BAC Resolution Declaring SCRB and Recommending Approval for Notice of Award on Purchase and Del1very of 

Books 

Name of Bidder 

Republic of the Philippines 

Forefront Book Co., Inc. 

Whercas, the lloilo Stnte University of Fisheries Science and Technology Main Poblacion Site advertised the 
Invitation to Apply for Eligibility to Bid for the Purchase and Delivery of Books with the ABC of Php 
431,000.00 and posted it in Philgeps with Solicitation No. RFQ2023-07-16 and Ref. No. 9905580 and ISUFST 

Main Poblacion Site Bulletin for 3 days: 
Whereas, in response to the said advertisement, one () bidder submitted the application for eligibility to bid 
and was found cligible and passed the preliminary examination of bids on July 7, 2023 @ 8:00 a.m.; 

Name of Bidder 

RESOLUTION N0. 07-5L s., 2023 

Forefront Book Co., Inc. 

Whereas, on July 10, 2023@ 8:00 a.m. the Evaluation of Bids are as follows: 

Bid Amount as Read 

Php 430,577.00 

HAC Chairman 

Bid Amount as Read 

Php 430,577.00 

NOW, THEREFORE, We, the Members of the Bids and Awards Committec, hercby RESOLVE as it is hercby 
RESOLVED 

GCLI( 

Whereas, on July 12, 2023 (@ 8:00 a.m. upon careful examination, validation and verification of all the technical 
and financial requirements submitted by the bidder with theSingle Calculated Bid, Forefront Book Co., Inc. 
has been found responsive; 

a )To declare Forefront Book Co., Inc. as the Single-Calculated and Responsive Bidder. 
b)To rccommend approval for Notice of Award on Purchase and Delivery of Books. 

FLOCERPBDA H. BELA-ONG 
BAC Member 

VURUKA 

0.1% 

BAC Mcmber 

% Variance from ABC 

NORYÝ DSIKSÓN, JR., Ed.D., C'ESo VI 

RESOLVED, at the BAC Office, Iloilo State University of Fisheries Science and Technology, 14h day of 
July 2023 

sUC President | 
Approved on: 

% Variance from ABC 
0.1% 

ANNELYNLHEASIS 
BAC Member 



|Suppiier : 
TIN 
Gentlemen: 

Stock/ 

Property No. 

3 

Please fumish this Ofiee the following articles subject to the terms and conditions contained herein: 

5 

Place of Delivery ILOLO STATE UNIVERSITY OF FISHERES SCIENCE AND TECHNOLOGY 
Date of Deliver 1|9|23 

8 

10 

12 

4 

15 

16 

17 

18 

19 

20 

21 

22 

23 

24 

FOREFRONT BOOK CO., INC. 
32 Sli Stcet,New Manla, Quczoa City 
001-944-950-000 

25 

Unit 

Copy 

Copy 

Copy 

Copy 

Copy 

Copy 

Copy 

Copy 

Copy 

Copy 

Copy 

Copy 

Copv 

Copy 

Copy 

Copy 

Copy 

Copy 

Copy 
Copy 
Copy 
Copy 

Copy 

IM OM O STATE INIVERSITY OF FISHFRIES SCIENCE AND TECHNOL OGY 

Copy 

Copy 

PURCHASE ORDER 

Entity Name 

|Bartender's Mantesto, Ihe: How to thunk, Dr1nk,and Create Cockta1ls 
|Like a Pro(Maloney,. Tobv\ 2022)(Hardback) 

Description 

|Food Science and Nutrition: An intergrated Approach( Burnett, 
|Reese\2023 XPaperback) 
jFood Styiing: The ¢n oi presenting íood(Moore, 

|Jerry)\2023XPaperback) 
jAccouning Esseniiais ior Hospiaiiy Managers /4ed.(Guiding, 
jChris)(2022X Paperback) 

Gunmer)( 2023)(Paperback) 

Compiete Step by Step Guide io Süccessfui Eveni( Scoit, 
Luka) 2023)(Paperback) 

iospiiality and Tourism Managcmcat(fauilncr. 

Suceesful Hotcl, Restaurant aid resort(White, 
Tucker)(2023)(Paperback) 
|AE Understandng Management /1 l cd.(Daf, Richard 
LX2020)(Paperback) 
Become: TheFive Comnitmcnls of 
Purpuseful(Hannum,Mark)(2020)(Hardback) 
Business Driven Information Systcms /8ed (Bnitzan, 
Paige\(2023)Paperback) 
Change Mindsct, thc /l cd.: Thc Psychology of I cading and Thriving in 

James\(2022)XPaperback) 

an uncertain World( Craggs, Andy\2022) ( Paperback) 
Coaching /4ed: Fvoking Fxcellence in others(Flaherty. 

|Compensation( CGerhart, Barry\2023 \Paperback) 
|Corporate Communication: An International and Management 
Perspective(lerbinger, Otto)(2019)Paperback) 
Fundamentals of Management /9ed( Griffin. Ricky\(2019)(Paperback) 
|How to Manage Projects /2ed.: Essential Project Management Skills to 

Deliver On-Time, On-B(Fiedling, Paul J.X2022)X(Paperback) 
How to Write Reports and Proposals /6ed.: Create Attention-Grabbing 
|Documents that Archieve(Forsyth, Patrick)X2022)(Paperback) 
|International Management, GE /10ed.: Managing Across Borders and 
|Cultures: Text and Cases(Deresky, Helen)(2023)X(Paperback) 
Operations and Supply Chain Management /6ed(Jacobs, Robert 
|E.X2023 )(Paperback ) 
|Operations Management /3ed.(Cachon, Gerard)(2023)XPaperback) 
|Organizat1onal Behav1our /4ed.(King, LDaniel(2022 X(Paperback) 
|Principles of Management /7ed.(Tripati)(2022)(Paperback) 
|Quality Service Management, led: A Guide to Improving business 
Process(Maleyeff, John)(2022)XPaperback) 
Xuies oi Management, The: A Personai coue ior Living a betler, 

|Happier, More Successful(l emplar, Ricthard(2023X(Paperback) 
jDigiai iMarkeiing i8ed.: Siraiegy, impieentauon(Ciaey, 

Dave) 2022X Paperback ) 

Delivery Term: 30 Days 
|Payment Term 30 Days 

Quantity 

1 

1 

1 

P.O. No. 
Date July 20.2023 

Mode of Procurement : Small Value Procurement 

1 

1 

1 

1 

1 

1 

1 

1 

1 

1 

1 

1 

1 

1 

BLIC OF 

1 

23 -07- 47 

RECEIVED? 
o DATAG 18 202% 

Unit Cost 

2,015.00 

4,992.00 

4,992. 00 

4,721.00 

4,992.00 

4.992.00 

4,992.00 

7,875.00 | 

1,932.00 

4,785.00| 

2,157.00 

3,950.00 | 
4,785.00 

4,557.00| 

8.500.00| 
i,H02.00 

1.102.00 

7,0S9.00 

,7SS.00 

5,005.00 
6,269,00 

2,499.00 

3,386.00 

1,738.00 

THE PHILD, 
ISUFST 

7.112.00 

CE OF THE 

Amount 

2,015.00 

4,992,00 

4.992 00 

4.721.00 

4,992.00 

4,992.00 

4,992.00 

7,875.00 

1.932.00 

4,785.00 

2,157.00 

3,950.00 

4785. 00 

4,557.00 

8,500.00 

I.402.00 

1402.00 

7,089,00 

4,785.00 

S,005.00 | 
6,269.00 

2,499.00 
3,386.00 

1,738.00 

7,112.00 



26 

27 

28 

29 

30 

31 

32 

33 

34 

35 

37 

39 

40 

42 
43 

44 

45 

46 

47 

48 
49 

50 

51 

52 

53 

54 

56 

57 

Copy 

Copy 

Copy 

Copy 

Copy 

Copy 

Copy 

Copy 

Copy 

Copy 

Copy 

Copy 

Copy 

Copv 

Copy 

Copy 

Copy 

Copy 

Copy 

Copy 

Copy 

Copy 

Copy 

Copy 
Copy 

Copy 

Copy 
Copy 
Copy 

Copy 

Copy 

Copy 

Digital Marketing Strategy /3ed.: An intergrated approch to online 
|Markcting(Benbunan Jacob\2022X Papcrbuck) 
Marketing Management /4cd (Marshall, Grep W )X2023)(Paperback) 

Marketing Research, GE /7ed: An Applied Orientation(Malhotra. 

|Naresh K. N2023\Paperback) 
|Data Communications & Nctworking with TCPAP Protocol 
|Suite(Forouzan, Behrouz A.X2022 \Paperback) 
|Atificial Intelligence Technology: ICT(Huawci Tcchnologics Co. 

|Lid\ 2023(Paperback) 
|Beginning Spring Boot 3: /2e: Build Dynamic Cloud Native Java 

|Applications and Microservic(Reddy, Siva Prasad 
K.X 2023X Paperback) 

|Cloud Computing /2 ed. (Jamsa, Kris)\(2023X(Paperback) 
|Cloud Computing Technoloy(Huawei Technologies Co. 

|Ltd\( 2023)X( Paperback) 
|Cloud Computing with Security and Scalability(Sehgal, Naresh 

|Kumar)(2023 X(Hardback) 
|Concepts of Programming Lanuages /12ed.(Sebasta, Robert 

D2023XPaperback) 
|Construction, Operation and Maintenance of Network 

System:iCTHuawei Technoiogies Co. LIdy 2023)(Paperback) 

|Cryptography and Networking Security /8ed: Principles(Stallings, 
Wiiiam)(2023 )(Yaperback) 

|Data Communication and Network Technologjes: ICT(Huawei 

Tcciunvivgies Cu. Lid 2023 (Paperback) 
Database Principles and Technoiogies - Based on Huawei Gauss: 

iCTHuawei leciinoiogies Cu. Lid 2023 )(P'aperbach) 

Ethics in Information Technology /l ed: A Praciical(Awan 

G.KX2022)XPupcrbuck) 
Evidence-Based Cybersecurity /l ed: Foundalions, Research, and 
Practicc(Pomerlcau, PicnclueX2022)XHardbuck) 
Information Security Management /2ed.(Workman, 
Michac!)(2023)(Papcrback) 
Information Systes Today /9ed:(Valacich, Joseph)(2023 )(Paperback) 

Java, 12cd: The Complete Referencc(Schildt, 
Herbert)(2022)XHardback) 
Tcgal and Privacy Issucs in Information Sceurity /3cd. (Grama,Joanna 

Lyn)(2022)X Paperback) 
lOperating Al: Bridging the (iap Between technology Jagare. 
|Ulrika)(2022)XPaperback) 
Practical industrial Cybersecurity: ICS, industry 4.0 and liot(Brooks, 

Chales J.)(2022)( Paperback) 
|Programming for Absolute Beginners /1 ed: using the JavaScript 
|Programming Language(Barlett, Jonathan)\(2023)(Paperback) 

|Programming with java /led(McMullen, Kayla)(2023XPaperback) 

|Python Distilled(Beazley, David M.\2022 \(Paperback) 

|Python for CyberSecurity: Using python for Cyber offence and 

Jdefense(Poston III, Howard E.)(2022X Paperback) 
|Security and privacy trends in Cloud Computing and Big Data(Tariq, 
Muhammad Imran)(2022)(Hardback) 
|Simulations in Swift 5: Design and Implement(Nouvelie, 
|beau)(2022)( Paperback) 
Transformers for Machine Learning /led: A Deep(Kamath, 

jUday)(2022)( Paperback) 
|Trustworthy Al: A business guide for Navigating trust and ethics in 
|AI(Ammanath, Beena)\(2022)\(Hardback) 

|Web Engineering Handbook(Downey, Jeremiah)(2023)XPaperback) 
jBasic Eiectronic Circuits: Probiems and Soiutions Vasudevan, 

|K.)(2023)(Hardback) 

1 

1 

1 

1 

1 

1 

1 

1 

1 

1 

1 

1 

1 

i 

1 

1 

1 

1 

1 

3.236.00 

5.26400 

4,763.6 

4,785.6K) 

4,735.00 

4,262.00 

7,697.00 

4.735.00 

11 500 00 

6.534.00 

4.735.00 

8.293.00 

4.735.00 

4,735.00 

6.772.00 

6,737.00 

8,005.00 

6,910.00 

4,487.00 | 

7,697.00 

3,476.00 

4,240.00 

3,314.00 

9,300.00 

4,650.00 

2,606.00 

S,2S.00 

2.964,00 

4 853 00 

3.947.00 

4,992.00 

8,886.00 

3.236.00 

5,264 (0 

4,763.00 

4,765.66 

4,735.040 

4.262.00 

7,697.00| 
4,735 00 

11 500 0 

6.534 00 

4.735 00 

8293 00 

4.735.00 

4.735.00 

6.772.00 

6.737.00 

8,005.00 

6,910.00 

4,487.00 

7,697.00 

3.476.U 

4240.U 

3,31+.W 

9,300. 00 
4,650.00 

2,505.00 

8.328.00 

2,964.0o 

4 $3 00 

3.947 00 

4.992.00| 

8,886.00 



S8 

60 

61 

62 

63 

64 

65 

66 

74 

77 

78 

79 

80 

81 

82 

Copy 
Copy 

Conforme: 

Fund Cluster 
Fünis Avaiiabie . 

Copy 

Copy 
Copy 
Copy 

Copy 
Copy 

Copy 

Copy 

Copy 

Copv 
Copy 

Copy 

Copy 

Copy 

Copy 

Copy 

Copy 

Copy 

Copy 

Copy 

Copy 

(Total Amount in Words) 

Cupy 
Copy 

|Electric Power and Energy Distribution Systems(Pahwa, 
Anil)(2023(Hardback) Electrical Installation Calculations /9ed(Kither, 

|Christopher)(2022)X Paperback) 
|Electricians' On-Site Companion( Kither. 

|Christopher)(2018XPaperback) Electricity for the Traces /3ed.(Petruzelia(2020)\Paperback) 
Implcmenting Cloud Robotics for Practical Applications: Form 
|Human-Robot Interaction( Metto, Richardo C.X2023XHardback) 
|Selected Sensor Circuits: FormData Sheet(Baumann, 

|Peter\2023)X(Paperback) Teach Yourself Electricity and Electronics 
|/7ed.(Gibilisco,Stan)(2023)XPaperback) 
|Electronics All-in-One for Dummies /3ed.(Lowe, 
|Doug\2022\(Paperback) 
|Introducing Researching English for Specific(Woodrow, 
|Lindy\2022 (| Paperback) 
|Transnational Rescarch in English Language Teaching: Critical 
|Practices and ldentities(Jain, Rashi)\(2022)(Paperback) 
jClinical Exercise physiology /5ed. (Ehnan, Jonathan 
|K.N 2023)\Paperback) 
|Concepts of Athletic Iraining 

Bed.( +roworidge,Cyniia) 2023)(Paperback) 
jCorbin's Concepts of Fitness and Welness /13ed.(Welk, Gregory 
jd2023)Taperback) 
Criticai Race Studies in Physical education(Blackshear, Tara 
D.)2023)\P'aperbaca) 
Designing & Teaching Finess Educalion 
Courscs( Grccnberg\2022\Papcrback) 

Dumbbel! Training /2ed: Mosi Eeclive Exercises and Programs for 
Fitncss, Fatloss(Hedrick, Allen\2020,Papcrback) 
Elementary School Wellness Education(Cummiskey, 
Matthew)\2023)(Papcrback) 
Foundations of kinesiology /2ed.(Oglesby, Carole 
AY2022)(Paperback) 
Human resources Management in Sport and Recreation 
/4ed (Chelladurai, Packianathan) 03YPaperback) 
Introduction to Primary Physica! Education /2ed(Siedentop, Dary! 
L)(2023)(Paperback) 
Research Methods for Sports Studies /4ed.(Jones, 
lan\(2022)(Paperback) 
Research Methods in Physical Activities /8ed.(Thomas, Jerry 
R.Y2023)\(Paperback) 
|Strength Training for All Body Types(Boyce, Lee\(2023)(Paperback) 
Teaching Fundamental Motor Skills /4ed.(Colvin. Vonnie 
|A.X(2023)Paperback) 
|Environmental Science 

Four Hundred Thirty Thousand Six Hundred Twenty-Seven Pesos Only. 

nAMHIN 
Signature over ed Name of Supplier 

Date 

CHRISTINE C BALAGOSA,CPA 
Signalure uver Printwd Nanc of CMcf AccuulantHcud of Accounting DivisionUnil 

1 

1 

1 

1 

1 

1 

1 

1 

1 

1 

1 

1 

1 

1 

1 

1 

1 

1 

Very try yours, 

11.471.00 

3,386.00 

2,821.00 

Amvunt 

4,510.00| 
12,545.00 

4,546.00 

1,999.00 

3.396.00 

3 724 0n 

3.499 00 

9.625.00 

7,697.00 

5.143.00| 

3.234.00 

5,313.00 

1,697.00 

5,313.00 

7,697.00 

8,855.00 

8,855.00 

4,515.00 

9,933.00 

2.153.00 | 

S,C0S.00 

S20.00 

11,471.00 

ORSBYRS No.: 
Di the ORS/BURS: 

3,386.00 

2.821.00 

4,510.00 

12,545.00 

4.546.00 

1,999.00 

3.306, 00 

374 Dn 

3.499.00 

9 625.00 

7.697 00 

5.143.00 

3.234.00 

5.313.00 

In case of failure to make the full delivery within the time specified above, a penalty of one-tenth (1/10) of one percent for every day of delay shall be imposed on 
the undelivered item/s. 

1.697.00 

5.313.00 

7.697.00 

8,855.00 

8,855.00 

4,515.00| 

9933.00 

2,153.00 

5,005.00 

520.00 

430,577.00 

yORDY P. sAJR.,ED. D. CESO VI 
Signatuornted Name of Authonzed Ottieial 

SUC President II 

Designaion 



1937 

ISUFSToya 

July 18, 2023 

RAMON CHING 
Forefront Book Co., Inc. 

ILOILO STATE UNIVERSITY OF FISHERIES SCIENCE AND TECHNOLOGY 
THE OFFICE OF BIDS AND AWARDS COMMITTEE 

Poblacion, Barotac Nuevo, iloilo email: iscofbncampusbac@gmail.com 
website: iscof.edu.ph Contact No: +63-908-254-2324 

Managing Director 

Dear Sir: 

Republic of the Philippines 

32 8th St.. Mariana New Manila, Quezon City 

NOTICE OF AWARD 

Conforme: 

We are happy to notify that your Bid dated July 7, 2023 for execution of Forefront Book Co., 
Inc. for the Purchase and Delivery of Books (RFQ2023-07-16/ Ref. No. 9905580) with a 
Contract Price amounting to FOUR HUNDRED THIRTY THOUSAND FIVE HUNDRED 
SEVENTY-SEVEN PESOS (Php 430,577.00), is hereby accepted. 

NORDY D. SIASON, JR., Ed.D., CESO VI 
SUC President II 

Date: 

You are hereby required to provide within ten (10) days the performance security in the form and 
the amount stipulated in the Instructions to Bidders. Failure to provide the performance security 
shall con stitute sufficient ground for cancellation of the award and forfeiture of the security. 

GCL 

Representative, FOREFRON BOOK CO., INC. 

UKAS 





{ "type": "Document", "isBackSide": false }


{ "type": "Document", "isBackSide": false }


{ "type": "Document", "isBackSide": false }


{ "type": "Form", "isBackSide": false }


{ "type": "Document", "isBackSide": false }

